

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL
OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**POCSO case No.122 of 2024
R. No. 122 of 2024
CNR No. WBWM01-008223-2024**

Order No.05
01.04.2025

Received the part record from the learned C.J.M. Paschim Medinipur.

Accused **Afridi Mallik @ Rahit (23 years)** is produced from judicial custody as per order of the learned C.J.M. Paschim Medinipur through VC.

C.D. is not available today.

Bail petition filed by the accused is not moved today.

The accused is remanded to J.C. till next date.

Fix **10.04.2025** for production of the accused and I.O.'s report.

Call for C.D.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Special Judge

Special Court under POCSO Act,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur.
J.O. Code No. WB00715