

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL
OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**POCSO case No.122 of 2024
R. No. 122 of 2024
CNR No. WBWM01-008223-2024**

Order No.18
08.08.2025

Accused Afridi Mallik @ Rahit (23 years) is present filing hazira.

Accused, **Animul Malik @ Enamul Mallik and Yakub Mallik @ Eyakub Mallik** surrendered today filing vokatatnama and prayed for regular bail.

No E.R. is received against the accused, Afjal and Sk. Suraj @ Suraj @ Sabuj.

Heard learned Defence Counsel.

Accused, **Animul Malik @ Enamul Mallik and Yakub Mallik @ Eyakub Mallik** were granted anticipatory bail by the learned Vacation Judge, Paschim Medinipur in Cr. Misc. case No. 4134/2024 dt. 29.10.2024. Accordingly, they are permitted to furnish bail bonds of Rs. 3,000/- each with one surety each of like amount to the satisfaction of the learned C.J.M. Paschim Medinipur.

Fix **08.09.2025** for appearance of the accused, Afridi Mallik @ Rahit, Animul Malik @ Enamul Mallik and Yakub Mallik @ Eyakub Mallik and E.R. of W.A. against the accused, Afjal and Sk. Suraj @ Suraj @ Sabuj.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Special Judge

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur
Special Court under POCSO Act.
J.O. Code No. WB00715